Typical Applications
■ Computerized Irrigation Systems
■ Remote Flow Data Read-Out
■ Distanced and/or Elevated Plots
■ Flow Monitoring and Leakage Control
■ Multiple Independent Consumer Systems
■ Line Fill-Up Control
■ Irrigation Machines

O.E.+R.S. 10 Lit+1 m3 P13 O.E.+R.S. 1+100 Gal P5G
R.S.  No Pulse RNP R.S.  No Pulse Gal RNG
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide.)
 Sector Size Primary
Feature
Control
Categories
Additional
Feature
Pattern Construction
Materials
End
Connections
Coating Voltage &
Position
Tubing &
Fittings
Dial
Capacity
Pulse
Rate
Additonal
Attributes
IRIR 970970 5555 GG 1616II PGPG 4AC4AC PBPB WATWAT RVRVM0M0 R23R233-10"3-10"
Other attributes available on request
Other electrical ratings are available.
Plastic Tubing & Brass Fittings PB
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
9VDC –  Latch 9DS
12VDC –  Latch 1DS
24VDC –  N.C. 4DC
24VDC –  N.O. 4DC
24VAC – N.C. 4AC
24VAC – N.O. 4AO
R.S. = Reed-Switch    O.E. = Opto-Electric
Other sizes
available on
request.
▲ R.S. = Reed-Switch  ■ O.E. = Opto-Electric
Two parllel pulses are transmitted. other pulse rates are avaiable on request.
Pulse Option
 One pulse per
Size
Liter ; Gallon m3 ; Gallon
1; 0.1 10; 1 100; 10 1; 100 10; 1000
3-4"; DN80-100
▲ ▲
■ ▲
■ ▲
6-10"; DN150-250
▲ ▲
■ ▲
■
Accuracy & Flow Data (ISO 4064-1, Class B)
Size Accuracy DN
inch
80
3
100
4
150
6
200 & 250
8 & 10
Q min
(Minimum flow) 5% m3 1.2 1.8 4 6.3
gpm 5.3 7.9 17.6 27.7